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Register Reference : 91a/17¢68 pate : 4th February 1582

Development : Replacement dwelling

. LOCATION : Red Gap, Rathcoole | - A
applicant  : Patrick Rochford - DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
app. Type : Additional Information 17 FER 1392
planning officer : R.CREMINS | BT AL HEALTH

RS

Date Recd. ¢ 24th January 1992

Attached is a copy of the applicatien for the above development .TYour
report would be appreciated within the next 28 daya.

vyours faithfully,

for PRINCIPAL QFFICER
4&5 W€ %%‘fo@'%&k > CU‘_E-Q,Q\—C)._ )< 'z‘r_r-ﬁ_-_ T %‘\» %:Sé”"r‘( —4{_‘?’_
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DUBLIN 1.
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Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Ord : h

—————— — ————
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Register Reference : 813/1768 Date Received : 24th January 1892
Correspondence : P.J. & Esther Rochiord,
Name and : Spring Hill, L
address Redgap, )
Rathcoole,
Co. Dublin _ _
Deﬁelopment : Replacement dwelling B -

Location : Red Gap, Rathcoole =
Applicant : Patrick Rochford —

App. Type Permigsion

Zoning To protect and provide for the development of agriculture

Floor Area

14-9 Sg.metres

(RC/BB)
Report of the Dublin Planning officer dated 16 March 1992.

This is an application for PERMISSION for a single-storey dwelling and septic
tank at Redgap, Rathcoole.

HISTORY [ - _ —

Reg. Ref. 90A/0872._ Planning permission was rafused to S. Coady for four
reasons concerning zoning; ribbon develcopment; non-compliance with Article 17a
of 1977 Local Government (Planning and Development) Regulaticns i.e.
applicant's interest in land; and drainage.

Reg. Ref. 91A/0948. Planning permission was refused to PJ & B Rochford for
three reasons ineluding; applicants had not demonstrated compllance with the
zoning cbjective; undesirable ribbon development; and drainage..

DEPARTMENTAT, REPORTS

Roads Department report dated 29.11.91 states that the road network surrounding
the site is wvery substandard and that any new access onto the site's south side
would create a traffic hazard. It states that if permissiocn is tc be granted
it should be subject to the access being located on the northern boundary and
for it to comply with certain requirements.




% COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders
Reg.Ref: 91A/1768 ' & = E - T
Page No: 0002 ' — ; | T -

Location: Red Gap, Rathcgole _ = = - ===

Supervising Environmental Health officer‘s report dated 26.11.91 states that
additional information is required on 2 number of points. In particular, the
site location map indicates the proposed well cutside the site which is not
acceptable. However, I understand from a telephone conversation with the
Supervising Environmental Health officer that it is probable that a well could
be provided within the site - however,  this must be shown to be feasible and to
be indicated on the block plan. I am informed that whilst a dwelling on this
gite may be capable of complying with the SEHO requirements, the SEHO is
growing increasingly concerned at the prol;feratlon of one—off dwelllngs in the
Redgap area.

The contents of the Parks Department report dated 09.12.91 are noted. .

The following items of Additicnal Information were reguested from the applicant
on the 7th November, 1981, with regard to the following:~-

1. The applicant is reguested to demensgtrate that he can comply with the
following requirements of the Supervising Environmental Health officer:
(a) A suitable well to serve the proposed house to be located within the site
botindary and evidence to be submitted showing that the water supply would ba
potable and adequate.

(b) Tocation of well for exlstlng dwelllng on QPEOSI te side of road “(2
ratheoole) to be indicated. - — = — =

{e) Location of perceolation area of dwelllrgs on opposite s;de of Redgap
Road to be indicated. ==

Items (a) to (c) above to be shawn on & revisged and accurate block plan with
dimensions showrn.

2. Applicant is requested to submit plans showing the vehicular access, which
is to be located on the neorth-western part of the site frontage with 90 metre
sight lines provided in each direction from a 3 metre set back.

3. Applicant is réqueated to submit details of the propesed boundary freatment
which should consist of an sarthen bank planted with native species and alse to
show a scheme of planting to reduce the impact of the house as viewed from both
roads.

4. It is noted that the application is advertised as a replacement houge.
Bowever no planning fees Ior the demelition of the existing dwelling was
submitted. Applicant is requested to submit this fee in the sum of E£40.




® COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

e

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/1768 "= .
Page No: 0003 _ -

Location: Red Gap, Rathcoole

aAdditional Information was lodged on 24th January, 1992,

Ttem 1 - Epvironmental health Officer report dated 4/2/392, states the
proposal is now acceptable subject to €vidence of ddequate water supply.
Item 2 - The proposed wehicular access is now acceptable.

Item 3 - Boundary treatment can be covered by way of conditiomn.

Item 4 = The original dwelling "Rose CQttage“ iz of logal hlstarlcal
interest. - —

The applicant intends to retain 1t as a store. This is satlsfactory.

The preoposal represents further tindesirable ribbon development, which normally
should be refused. Bowever, the applicants are local and the hounse can be

regarded as a replacement dwelllng for the existing old cottage on the site.

This cottage is 1n fair con an with elec%x&clty and with doors, WLndowa and

roof '._taCt;a,,,ia }‘—ﬁ@f-‘@ t;fwf' PR-S

S

T recommend that a decision to GRANT PERMISSION be made under
the Local Government (Planning and Development) aActs, 1963 - 1930,
subject to the following (é}) conditions 1=

CONDITIONS/  REASONS

01 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the
plans, particulars and specificatlons lodged with the application, as
amended by additional information received on 24th Janunary 1992 save as
may be required by the other conditions attached hersto.

REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accnrdgﬁﬁe with the
permission and that effective control be maintained.

02 That before development commences, approval under the Building Bye- Laws
be cbtained and all conditions of that approval be ohserved in the
development.

REASON:In order to comply with the sanitary Services Acts, 1878- 1964.

03 That the proposed house be used as a sinéle dwelling unit.
REASON: To prevent unauthorised development.




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s_Oldem

Reg.Ref: B1A/1768 S - o

Page No: 0004

Locztion: Red Gap, Rathcoole

04 That the housge, when completed, be first occupied by the applicant |

05

06

06

Q7

0g

o8

0s

and/or members of his immediate family.
REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area.

That septic tank and percolatien areas shall accord with the standards
set out in "Recommendations for Septic Tank Drainage Systems SR6, 1991%,
available from EOLAS. i

‘REASON: In order to comply with the sanitary Services Acts; 1878-1964.

That one house only be erected on this 2 acre site.. The existing
building "Rose cottage" to be retained as a store“and the mobile hoye to
be removed from the site prior to occupation of ﬂﬁa-proposed house.

REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. i = — -

() The the preposed house te be set well into the contours of the site
by incorporating moxre cut than £ill, i.e. tc achieve as low a finished
floor level as possibla. - 7 T T T T

(B) Pense planting to be carried out arcund the proposed house.

(c) That the roof tiles shall be blue/black, turf brown or slate grey
in colour, and all external walls Shall be of white/cream coloured
render f£inish.

REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

That proposed access to be as detailed in Additional Information lodged
on 24th January, 1992, and the setback boundary to conasist of a 1 metre
stone wall or, alternatively, a 1 metTe earth mound planted with native
species. - T

REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and developmeni of the
area. -

That a financial contribution in the sum £ be paid by the
proposer to the Dublin county Council AGwards the cgst of provislon of
public servigcea in the area of the~ _ '

facilitate ﬁQ;s levelopment; thdd contributigeto be paid before the
c TG ;&ﬁ%_of development.

REASON: /She provision of such services
_ ate the proposed developmen
the developer shouréicontribute

services. \p@j\a;w _ | s s e

in the area by the Council will

f Tt is congsidered reasocnable that
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& COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/1768 ] -

Page No: 0005 _

Location: Red Gap, Rathcoole

for Dub_lin 'Pla_nning offic - e ] &Mﬂh
. 7%/% 'Endcrs\?.d:e . .
o 4" for Principal officer

order: A decision pursuant to section 26 (1) of the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-13%0 to GRANT PERMISSION _
for the above propesal subject to the ( Q} conditions set out above
is hereby made. - 2

Dow MARCH 1992 " Nad, P_\ér
PDated 2 seascvassvssesossssa, S - . '

ASSISTANT COUNTY MANAGER/AEPROVED UFETCER
to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by order of the publin

city and County Manager dated E@i\ z")i, 19994
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL -

{ BEVELOPMENT CONTROL &L

91A/1768. |

D.&'ta'q.alooo'dtlot-ttl!;'olo.nal_ona1h [

DEVELOPMENT = Dwelling house.

TOCATTION: Spring Hill Red Gap, Rathcoole. “W;LPS

APPLICANT: P.J. & Ester Rochford. ) ) - )

DATE LODGED:  7.11.91. _ ee [ )
e —————

This application is for a replacement house. )

Permission was refused for a house on the site 294/372,_ B

The road fronting the site on its south side is very marrow and
steep. Any new access here would create a traffic hdzard and the
road network surrounding the site is very substandard.

Tf permission is granted it should be subject to:i-

1. socess to be located on the north western part of =site
frontage, with 90 metre signtlines provided im eachm
direction from a 3 metre setback. This to be achleved by
setting back frowt_bOundary:iﬁwﬁﬁfEH"WESt??ETﬁ'ﬁf—gite
frontage 6 metres from centr&line of road- — e —

5. Gates to be set back 4.5 metres from edge of carriageway
with 45° wing walls. T el Bl o M

3. 2 10m x 3m layby to be piped to Council standards.

4. Roadside drain to be piped to Council standards.

A drawing showing the above details should be submitted for
approval. - - -
TR/BMcC

29.11.91. T srEms e s e = -

SICGNED:.

DATE:
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

Register Reference : 91A/1768 ' Date Received : 7th November 1991
Correspondence : P.J. & Esther Rochford, o v {"i;,’
Name and : Spring Hill, o B % CONTI I Wi,
Address Redgap, .

Rathcagla,

Stancard:
Co. Dublin %

Development Replacement dwelling

Location : Red Gap, Rathcoole \
Other: »
Applicant Batrick_Rochiﬁrd o | ;_’gggagiﬂﬁl
app. Type = Permissiéon = T 7 o ' " Bond/CArs
| o i Casm .
Zoning : To protect and provide for the development of agﬁ&aﬂiiugéf

Floocr Area

[d4 -Z2Tsg.metres - - N o

(RC/AC)

Report of tThe Dublin Planning Officer dated 16 December 1997.

This is an application for PERMISSION for a single~storey dwelling and septic
tank at Redgap, Rathcoole. - )

HEISTORY - = = = S e - /=T

Reg. Ref. 50a/0872. Planning permissicn was refused to 8. cCoady for four
reagons concerning zoning; ribbon development; non-compliance with Article 17a

-—

of 1877 Liocal Govermment (Planning and Development) Regulations i.e.
applicant's interest in land; and drainage. _ e
Reg. Ref. 91A/0948. Planning permission was refused to PJ & E Rochford for
three reasons including; applicants had not demonstrated compliance with the
zoning ebjective; undesirable ribbkon development; and drainage.

DEPARTMENTAY. REPORTS _ - =

Roads Department report dated 29.11.31 states that the road network surrounding
the site is very substandard and that any new access onto the sgite's south side
would create a traffic hazard. It staTes that if permission is to be granted
it should be subject to the access being located on the morthern boundary and
for it to comply with certain requirsments. ’

Supervising Environmental Health Officer's report dated 26.11.91 states that
additional information is reguired on a oumber of points. In particular, the

site location map indicates the proposed well outside the site which is not
acceptable. However, I understand from a telephone conversation with the

W
-".A --
s, . E D
L4 n— - S ] : 3= o o
T . A e o TRRRE L
T I T e — e = = —— —— = = b e A

- g 2 e = = — - ok i S e




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Supervising Environmental Health Officer that it is probable that a well coculd
be provided within the site - however, this mist be shown to be feamsible and to
be indicated on the block plan. I am informed that whilst a dwelling on this
site may be capable of cemplying with the SEHO requirements, the SEHO is ' _
growing increasingly concerned at the prollferatlon of one-off dwellings in the
Redgap area.

The contents of the Parks Department report dated 09.12.91 are noted.

REPRESENTATIONS

Tn has recommended that '
instape€ and states that the appl#

1ing permission be ' “ed in this
ts are frcm.the :

PLANNING COMMENT

Thig proposal represents further undesirable ribbon development, which mormally
gshould be refused., -However, the applicants are local and the house could be
regarded as a replacement dwelling for the existing old cottage on the asite.
This cottage is in fair condition with electricity and with doors, windows and
roof intact. The applicant has not satisfied the reguirements of the
Supervising Environmental Health officer ~ in particular the proposal for a
well to be cutside the site boundary is unacceptable. Consequently, I
recommend that additienal information be requested.

I recommend that ADDITIONAL INEORMATION'be requested frdm the appllcant with
regard to the following:- -

01 The applicant is requested to demonstrate that he can comply with the
following requirements of the Supervising Environmental Health Officer:
(2) A suitable well to gerve the proposed house to be located within
the site boundary and evidence f£¢o be submitted showing that the water
supply wcould be potable and adequate.
(b) Liocation of well for existing dwelllng ‘on cpposite side of road (2
Rathcoole) to be indicated. —

(e¢) Location of percolation area cf dwellings on opposite side of
Redgap Road to be indicated. - -
Items {(a) to (c) above to be shown on a revised and accurate block plan
with dimensions shown.

-

02 applicant is requested to submit plans showing the vehicular access,
which is to be located on the neorth-western part of the site frontage

with 20 metre sight lines prov1ded in each directiocn from a 3 metre set
back.

03 Applicant is requested to submit details of the propesed boundary




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

treatment which should consist of an sarthen kank planted with native
species and also to show a scheme of planting to reduce the impact of
the lhouse as viewed from both roads.

N.B. Applicant is advised to contact the Supervising Environmental
Health officer (phone 727777) re. item (1) and the Planning Department

(phone 724755) re. items (2) and {3) prior to lodgement of addztlcnal
1nfcrmat1on. - - = =

L 3

for publin Planning officer Endcrsed‘-......;,....:......
. é?42<?{ for Principal Officer

Order: I direct that ADDITIONATL INFORMATTON be requested from the
applicant for Permission as get out in the above report -
and that notice thereof be served on the

Qﬁj“r DECEMBER 1991
DatEd : TEE LS e e a e

to whom the appropriate powers have een del gated by order of the Dublln
City and County Manager dated * 1891.




Duglin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Parks Depar!ment

Bosca 174

P. O.Box 174
5 Rae Gardintr,
5 Gardiner Row,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)727777
Fax. (01)727530

Mr. D. Drumgoole,

Senior Administrative Officer, — _ QurRef _ .
Planning Department. i = YourRet, — T
Date

09.12.19%1

RE/ Egpllgatgon for Dwelllnq at.Redqag, Rathcuole.

Wwith regard to this application, the Parks Department s comments
are:— = = _ =

The applicant is applying for planning permission to develop a
private dwelllng on land zoned 'B' in the 1983 County Development
Plan. Zone ‘Bf is to protect and pro¥ide for the development of
Agriculture. The _proposed development 1s, %tTherefore, not
considered compatible with the objectives of the County

Development Plah and should be refused.

In the event of it being decided to grant.plannlng Eerm1331on,

the followlng matters should be included:z= : L

1. The applicant has not provided —any-public open space in
accordance with the 1983 Development Plan Standards. The
applicant should, therefore, be reguested to submit
additional information on how it is proposed to meet these
reguirements. Alternatively, the applicant should be
requested to pay a financial contxibution of £1,000 towards
the ceost of provisicn and development of the publlc open
spaces in the area. = - = —

2. The applicant should submit and agree boundary treatment of
the propos=d site with the Parks Department prlor to the
commencement of developments - —

3. A scheme of planting to reduce -the impact of the louse as
viewed from the road should be_submltted and agreed with
Parks Department prior to the commencement of dev ment.

SENIOR PARKS SUPERITNTENDENT
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Ragister Reference : 91a/1768 Date : 13th November 1951

bevelopment : Replacement dwelling U : - ‘“’JUN%A{

- LANNING DEPT.

#

DEVELOPMENT coumo:.__swtr
' 4 ule.z§Uéﬁﬁ

- LOCATION ¢ Red Gap, Rathcoole

appI?i.cant : Patrick Rochford

seERevdd s

App. Type : PERMISSION

""O'Bne. 9!.....:

Planning Officer : G.BOOTHMAN

Pate Recd. : 7th November 1991 = - =

Attached is a copy of the application for the above dévelbpment . Your
report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

a’f:zl. o0 . W-S\ .
l . mw‘fz T T - = i Sleaten pEScion
srvmn o, s arrscan, yo e, Bowod 2o SEEED T
33 GARDINER PLACE, dmels ke o . )&,\‘ N _:‘B o

&é////q ——
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DOUBLIN COUNTY COONCIL .. . —
REG. REF: 91A/1768. '- | PLANNING DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT |

DEVELOPMENT = Dwelling house.

LDCATIUN: _Spring Hi ll Re.d_: Ga__p’ Ra:th_._CDC?lé . ' * ': ':. ******* dodadagynas -- an s bena

APPLICANT: P.J. & Ester Rochford.

----------------------------------

DATE 1LODGED: 7.11.9L. _

This application is for a replacement house. _ _

Permission was refused for a house on the site 90aA/872.

The road fronting the site on its south side is very narrow and

steep. Any new access here would create a traffic hazard and the =
road network surrounding the site is very substandard.

If permission is granted it should be subject to:- o

L. Access to be located on the north western part of site
frontage, with 90 metre _sightlines provided in_ each
direction from a 3 metre setback. This to be achieved by
setting back front boundary in north west part of site
frontage 6 metres from centreline of road. ) = F

T

2. Gates to be. set back 4.5 metres from edge of carriageway
with 45° wing walls. _ : = '

3. A 10m X 3m layby to be piped to Council standards.

4. Roadside drain to be piped to Council standards.

A drawing showing the above details should be submitted for
approval. = = -

TR,/BMcC Eas ° _ - " _ -
29,11.91. B - == = =

/ .
SIGNED: AN égﬂav= ENDORSED: Cﬁé%z%::}%§==sﬁf—-ﬂ




—

Bubliﬁ County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

B
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Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
l.ower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 724755

Fax (01) 7248396

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,

T TP TET bk A i Mt P Y T——

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION 70 GRANT PERMISSION - — =
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1963-1990.

Decision order Wumber : P/ 1193 /92 Date of Decision : 20th March 1992
Regigter Reference : 51a/1768 . Date Received : 24th January 1892
Applicant : Patrick Rochford

Development : Replacement dwelling o T e T o eEe -

Location :+ Red Gap, Rathcoole _ I

Floor Area ¢ sSg.Metres
Time Extension(s) up to and including :

Additional Information Requested/Received :201291//240192

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts,the Dublin
County Council,being the Planning Ruthority for the County Health
District of Dublin, did bv Order dated as above make a decisicon to
GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

subject to the conditions on the attached Numbered Pages.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County CoUNCil....s.«s. :
for Princi

P.J. & Bsther Rochford, : -— - - = = === o= - =
Spring Hill,

Redgap,
Rathcoole,
Co. Dublin
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E)ublm County Councli Comhalrle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Reg.Ref. 91n/1768
Decision Order No. P/ 1193 /91
Page Nas 0002 _

Bloc 2, Irish Life Cenire,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
_ Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hElreann

Telephone (01) 724755
Fax (01) 724896

01

02

03

04

05

06

(415

07

08

08

—— e — —— e T e — =

CONDITIONS / REAS&SONS

The development to be ¢arried out in its entirety in accordance with the
plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, as
amended by additional information received on 24th Janunary 1992 save as
may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. _

REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance w1th the
permission and that effective contrel be maintained.

That before development commences, approval under the Building Bye- Laws
be obtained and all condﬂtﬂons of that approval be obaervad in the

development. 2= = —————
REASON:In order to comply with the_San;taxy-Sarvices Acts, 1878-1964.

That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling unit.
REASON: To prevent unauthorised development.

That the house, when completed, be first occupied by the applicant

and/or members of his immediate family. |
REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and develcpmant of the
area. : — L _ B : _

That septic tank and percolation areas shall accord with the standards
set out im "Recommendations for Septlc Tank Dralnage SYBtems SR6, 193%1",

available from EOLAS. ity :
REASON: In order tc comply with the Sanltary Services Aﬁts, 1878-1964.

That one house only be erected on this 2 acre site. The existing
bunilding "Rose Cottage" to be retained as a store and the mobile hqgg to
be removed from the site prior to occupation of the proposed house.

REASCON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
aresa. =i =R W=, =dew
(A) The the proposed house to be set well into the contours of the site

by incorporating more cut than £ill, i.e. to achieve as low a finished
floor level as possible. S R - L
(B) Denge planting to be carried out aroond the proposed house.
(C) “%hat the roof tiles shall be blue/black, turf brown or slate grey
in colour, and all external wallg shall be of white/cream colcured
render finish. -
REASON: In the interest of wisual amenity.

That proposed accegs to be as detailed in Additional Information lodged
on Z4th January, 1992, and the setback boundary to consist of a 1 metre
stone wall or, alternatlvely, a l me ffﬁ earfh mound planted wmtn natlve

species. - S sl = -

REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the

K A
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. Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann
Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Sireet,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.
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Decision Order No. P/ 1193 /91 V. SEER et i e _
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D;ﬁn County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath

Planning Department

Building Contrel Department,
Liffey House,
Tara Street,
Dublin 1.
Telephones: 773066 - - S

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street.

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Register Reference : 913/1768

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1990

Date 3

28th January 1992

s R—

—— — — p—— . —

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : Replacement dwelling
LOCATION : Red Gap, Ratheorle
APPLICANT : Patrick Rochford

APP. TYPE : Additicnmal Information

With reference to the above, I acknowledge receipt of additiomal information

received on 24th January 1982.

Yours faithfully,

LA S SR L B B B L TR R B R B A RS A NN ]

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

P.J. & Esther Rochford, -
Spring Hill, )
Redgap,
Rathcoole,
Co. bublin







| G Submitted by ...« P Rochford i Lab. Ref. No. 131[92{32P

Mr. P. Rochford,
Crry Red Gap, Order NO...
- Received from: Rathcoole,
g Co. Dublin. _

2. Judged by the above results :- = s | =

© I obvious sources of contamination (e.g. effluent from septic tanks, slurry or silage
-  are present in human, animal and avian faecal matter.

_, a single sample. The examination of a single sample can indicate no more than the

" _Any cemmunication concerning this report should be 2ddressed to the Public Analyst.Report ssued subject to conditions ovf

. F. Hi11, EASTERN HEALTH BOBRD,
Talephone: 776450 = 10 Cornmariet,
Dublin 8.

22 January 1992.

REPORT ON BACTERIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION OF SAMPLE OF WATER

MARKED ...Red Gap, Rathcoole - _ -
Received Ol .eev. 20/01/92 <..an Date of Sampling «esee 20/01/92 2sesas

e e e e

'” This report is to be read in conjunction with Chemical Analysis Report with sbove
- » Laboratory Reference Numiber. _ - =

Coliform organisms per 100 millilitres(MEN) 0 - - _
. E. coli per 100 millilitres(MPN) 0 _

The sample is f£it for human consumption (hygienically acceptable).

- Owners of private water supplies ars encouraged to take every measure possible to
prevent the access of pollution to the water. Metheds, such as the removal of

pits or farm yard run off) from the catchmient area and attention to the fencing and
coping, brick-lining and covering of the source should reduce the coliform content of
even a shallow well or spring to less than 10 coliform organisms per 100 ml. —
Persistent failure to achieve this, especially when E. coli is repeatedly present,
should, as a general rule, lead to condemnation of the supply. E. coli organisms are

It should be erphasised that when sanitary inspection shows a water, &s distributed,
to be cbvicusly subject to pollution, the water should be condemned irrespective of

the results of chemical or bacteriological examination. Contaminstion is often

intermittent and may not be revealed by the chemical or bacteriological examination of

conditions prevailing at the moment of sampling; a satisfactory result cannot
quarantee that the observed conditiofs will.persist in the future.
' L e Rt Tt AT T
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F. Bill, Dublin Region Public Analyst .
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)SEPH O'KELLY 55

Co.Dublin.
Phone:

WATER WELL DRILLING CONTRACTOR O1-582983

20th December, 1991,

Mr. P. J. Roehford,
Redgap,

Rathcoole, L - . e Yo obe
Co. Dublin.

Dear Mr. Rochfard, )

Re: Well on site, Redgap, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin.

We have examined and divinmed the site at Redgap, Rathcoole, Co. Dublin.
We have located a position, where we would expect to find an adeguate

water supply.

We have drilled a large number of wells in the Redgap, Rathcoole area,
and confirm that we found adequate water supplies for all clients.”

Yours Falthful Y,

@@/’J
e Kelly

I
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Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning 'Department

E

. Bloc: 2, lonad Bheatha na hl:lreann
Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Street.

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1. o
Telephone (01) 724755

Fax (01) 724896

Decision order Number : P/ 5824 /91 Date of Decision : 20th December 1991
Register Reference : 91A/1768 Date Received : 7th November 1991
Applicant : Patrick Rochford

Development : Replacement dwelling T

Location : Red Gap, Rathecoole

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 07.11.91

in connection with the above,T wish to inform you,that before the applicaticn
can be considered under the Local Government(Planning and Development} Acts
1963 - 1990,the following additional information must be submitted in
quadrupllcaLe*- ¥ =

01 The applicant is reguested to demonstrate that be can comply with the
following requirements of the Supervifing Ehvironmental Health officer:
(a) A suitable well to serve the proposed house to be located within
the site boundary and evidence to be submitted showing that the water
supply would be potable and adequate.

{b) Location of well for existing dwelllng on cpposite side of road (2
Rathcoole) to be indicated. -

(c) Location of percolation area of dwellings on opposite 'side of
Redgap Road to be indicated.

Items (a) to (c) above to be shown on a revised and dccurate block plan
with dimensions shown.

-~

02 applicant is requested to submit plans showing the wvehicular access,
which is to be located on the north-western part of the site frontage
with 90 metre sight lines provided in each direction from a 3 metre set
back. — = _

OS.Anpllcant is requested to submit details of the proposed boundary
treatment which should consist of an earthen bank planted with native
species and also to show a scheme of planting to reduce the impact of

P.J. & Esther Rochford, = =i ==
spring EHill, -
Redgap,

Rathcoole,

Co. Dublin - S e
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Dubhn County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cllath- Planning Depariment

Blec 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Sireet.

Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Reg.Ref. 91A/1768 Telephone (01) 724755
Decision Order No. P/ 5824 /91 = Fax(01)724896 _

—_——

:uge_ﬂu- 3‘032 — =
the house ag vmewed from both roads. _ —_—

04 It is noted that the application is advertised as a replacement house.
However no planning fee for the demelition of the existing dwelling was
submitted. 2Zpplicant is requested t© submit this fee in the sum of €40.

N.B. Applicant is advised to contact the Supervising Environmental
Bealth Officer (phone 727777) re. item (1) and the Planning Department
(phone 724755) re. items (2) and (3) prior to lodgsment of additional
information.

Pleage mark your reply “ADDITIONAL INFORMATION" and quote the Reg, Ref.
No. given abave. =

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date : ':Z*ﬁféé.//?(ﬁ




n County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

\ .
L]

S _ Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireanr,

Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

P B Lower Abbay Street,
Building control Department, Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Liffey House, DUbim'l- o

Tara Street, i T Telaphone. (01)724755

bpublin i. - ! : :
Telephone:773066 - | - TF%m.IQlDEEﬁSB i —
Register Reference : 918/1768 Date : 8th November 1991
Cur Pk
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTeyARA63 TO 1890
e - — o S

Dear Sir/Madam,

— ———

DEVELOPHENT 3 Replacement dwelling - -
LOCATION s Red Gap, Rathcoole e - - | . S
BPPLICANT : Patrick Rochford

APP. TYPE  : PERMISSION e —<

With reference to the above, I acknowledge receipt of your application
recelived on 7th November 19391. : P o

Yourg faithfully,

B Eee P e AN AdED s eSS ey Py

for PRINCIPAL QOFFICER

P.J. & Esther Rochford,
Spring Hill, ' T T ' T - T
Redgap,

Rathcoole,
Co. Dublin
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Dublin County Council : .

I Pl Appli Form/
Eghairle Chontae Atha Cliath B;: mfagw Rﬁ;i’.iﬂf,ﬂn F:wm

LEASE READ INSTRUCTIGNS AT BACK BEFORE COMPLET]NG FDRM ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.

1. Application for Permission @ Outline Permission]_] Approval|_JPlace  / in appropriate box.
Approval should be sought only whers an outline permission was previously grantéd. QOutline permission may not be sought for the
retention of structures or continuances of uses.

2. Postal address of site or building... SP?. on) (’; el QQ-Z.E-. D. i S AT 1219 TH‘{_—:.‘P’QL B
(1f none, give description O
sufficient 10 IdenNtify b it nssmsans rasonsis &nansss ) iéa?a'sf& N TR Y S TSR RS E VAT TR TV G PP o A A s SRS ER A NH
3. Name of applicant (Principal not Agent)omer 2B B8 LB B E OLalt BB iiseisrsins )
e b NEAG R Rﬁ?‘% 206 E o Tol Noole E5. 2. QA _
4. Name and address of ...,. S.E- K. F- D Z.m. F% 7 .......... Cee.A.. .Clﬁ-.ﬁ.l..ﬁ. 3.;}E-_H!ﬁ# .........
person or firm respons‘ible
for preparation of drawings ... ‘C—ﬂﬂ. [ L 2., # R, 0 S f.... % E.:z, &1
OTO——- 2ed 2o V= £4
5. Name and address to-which ... 2R, !ms. f’ﬁ Ln:L ....... ..3.-“9 Eis ﬁ;r k‘."-——d"‘c? f ............ b
nctlﬁmtions ShOUId u Mt-.'_.....“ lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll D H m | ‘- . 3& ! i

6. Brief descﬂ ptlon OF csarrsassersa 00 A o A #5040 S = X Bt 08 SO RO mf SEH o

-------

s

8. In the case of any hualdlng or buildings 1o be retained on site, pl@_e. stati- ORI COUNTY OURCI.
{a) Present use of each floor foll (SHARNING  permission-

M or use VVhEl'l |ﬂ$’t l.l‘i-B_d. BERTEEEE SRR P AT AR TE TRt A llofnlﬂ..lltoWﬂ! re "ora = e _- _cﬁiig—’;!&—‘%ru nnnnnnnn BT ANAETRN B ARIRAY L g
' r = A . : ___.:- = iz --—’- e A J

(b) Proposed use Of eaCh FlOOT ...cvevicciarrismrnsisscsssvmsnsunsinsmmesesssss P e
= e SeoracEmene.  HOUSE
C l “\:\ 11.(a) Area of Site ... 2. peReS C— ............... samsneeessamearsssaness evnennronssenrrananraens ,&.“.62 L9 S Sq.m. -
{b) Floor area of proposed davelopment ¢j6'b-3' ..... 5?( =T . 1(.:\‘..{1 25 Sq. m.
{e) Floor area of buildings proposed to be retained Within Site .......ofremsrssmssssenmsinssens s esEa Sq. ™.

12.Srate applicant’s legal interest or estate in site, _ _
{i.e. freehold, lsasehold, stc.) .. .nﬁﬁﬁ' ..... .b.["?é' e seerormennessnvennymsib R INIn K , o e 2 i

13.Are you now applying also for an approval under the Building Bye Laws?

Yes [ ] No[EPlace nnapprupnmbox &,/’g A PE‘EQS! £ 425- |5 -9/

14.Piease state the extant to which the Draft Bmldmg Regulatlons have been takan in sccount in your proposal:

bayeeqngns s . - FM-L cm. --------- Q«' u-o hg.-‘;-‘\ éngqg- T f '?i‘ﬂnd FETE LT
15. List Of QoCUMENTS ENCIOSEE WITR ciiicriecaicmmssssnsmmnsns smssnssnnsnnnsssasas sonpunes sreonss ss boeorvessse ieors estsaeasastpessstnsos suanssusas spsaesmisssestboessian
spplication.

ScaLz.p. @Qaq | »:\g.S P&%ﬂ;&h— Q.mpu%l:&.:a.mg ﬁmag
WITH | S1Ta. e Hg(aw(......at— M.... BTN T MAIALS i

16.Gross fioor space of proposed develqpment (See DACK) ..oereerermronncrsarners P e <oss /Q.Q.J.Z-SSQ M.
No of dwellings proposed (if any) ..... ,.Vlﬁ .............. «.Class{es) of Development . E& an, ﬁ "941. L ..... B R e I .
. Fes Payatle £.. -g 2 - .....?D Basis of Calculation ....... ; e e PR esransnmnseransa

It a reduced fee is tendered details of previous ralevant paymant should be gwen

------ ¥ iaga ) bl bbi

Signature of Applicant {or his Agant}%ﬁiéz £ .MQZ.... ...... waDate 4:_.f.7.,......,..?{ .....
Applncatmn TYPR searsmreernsrespensssratlossanssss r..,...._..,....,.ﬂ........_u.. FOR QFFICE USE ONLY .

Register Reference .u.emsmscenm qlﬂ.il-j(’gm ...... ’ RECFIYED T
Amourt Received £.....wermrmmsmsesmenssmsrmmermassonsasmasasis \ - ’D.. . ) |

- -7 NOV 1991
Rﬂl:ﬂlpt NO .ovcormeimens Synpepuy i bR anpies e dini s SR E e 2 / / p

Date ....vervecnsns smnsrevessesersresTeannIne tnannn 3 } )

- - g s
" ke g— - g e N
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